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Information

Ability Lift Name Vertical Rise Ride Time

Apollo

Arrow

Challenger

Discovery

Eagle Wind closes at 2:15p.m.

Endeavour

Eskimo Express

Galloping Goose

Gemini Express

Iron Horse

Lariat

Looking Glass

Olympia Express

Pioneer Express closes at 3:00p.m.

Pony Express

Prospector Express

Spirit

Sunnyside

Zephyr Express

Panoramic Express closes at 3:00p.m.

3 min.

6 min.

9.5 min.

3.5 min.

9 min.

5 min.

4.2 min.

2.5 min.

3 min.

7.5 min.

11.5 min.

1.5 min.

5 min.

8 min.

6.5 min.

6.5 min.

4 min.

3 min.

7 min.

8 min.

7 min.

7.5 min.

* No access to Winter Park Base from the bottom of these lifts.

*

*

*

*

FREESTYLE TERRAIN may contain constructed and natural jumps, hits, ramps, embankments
jibs, rails, fun boxes, half pipes, quarter pipes, snow cross, freestyle bump terrain and other
terrain variations (generally known as features). Freestyle Terrain is marked as containing small,
medium and/or large features. Choose terrain that is appropriate to your abilities. Do not stop or
stand where you are not visible from above.

If unfamiliar with chairlift loading procedure, ask attendant for assistance. If a lift stops for a prolonged period,
please remain seated and the Ski Patrol will contact you. Some lifts may not operate everyday.

82 ft.

630 ft.

1,461 ft.

120 ft.

1,180 ft.

187 ft.

1,241 ft.

130 ft.

490 ft.

778 ft.

1,676 ft.

51 ft.

459 ft.

1,112 ft.

1,642 ft.

1,215 ft.

1,052 ft.

703 ft.

48 ft.

873 ft.

1,770 ft.

1,610 ft.

High Lonesome Express

Super Gauge Express

TRAIL MAP KEY

LIFT INFORMATION

2007-2008 OPERATING DATES
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NEW NORTH AMERICA’S
HIGHEST SIX-PERSON CHAIRLIFT

NEW GLADED TERRAIN

NEW TWO TRAILS

VILLAGE WAY

VILLAGE WAY
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THUNDERBIRD TRAVERSE
THUNDERBIRD TRAVERSE

Winter Park Resort is located within the Arapaho-Roosevelt
National Forest and operates in partnership with the USDA Forest
Service. Learn about all the recreation available on the Arapaho-
Roosevelt National Forest by visiting the Sulphur Ranger District
office in Granby, Colorado or by calling 970.887.4100,
or visit this website--www.fs.fed.us/r2/arnf/recreation.

Panoramic Express, Super Gauge Express and Eagle Wind lifts are 100% wind energy powered. TT
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Opening: November 14, 2007
Closing: April 13, 2008
Lift Hours: 9am – 4pm weekdays

8:30am – 4pm weekends and holidays


