

2007-2008 OPERATING DATES

November 14, 2007
April 13, 2008
9am – 4pm weekdays
8:30am – 4pm weekends and holidays

TRAIL MAP KEY

		_			
Lift	s				
_	Chairlift	1	High-Speed		
Ŵ	Double Chairlift		Six-Person Chairlift		
Ŵ	Triple Chairlift	i.	Surface Lift		
1111	High-Speed Quad Chairlift	Ţ	Conveyor Lift		
	rain Zones of difficulty ratings and symbols are		Markings Inter Park Resort only.		
	Easiest	xx xx xx	Ski Area Boundary		
	More Difficult (Intermediate)		Closed		
۲	More Difficult		closed		
	(Advanced Intermediate)		Ski Area Boundary		
٠	Most Difficult (Expert)		Slow Skiing Area		
@ (Extreme Terrain				
EXTRE and ofh	ME TERRAIN contains clifts, very ste er hazards, Skiing or snowboarding E	ep (50-degre dreme Terra	e or greater pitch) slopes as well as ro n is for EXPERTS ONLY.		
	Freestyle Terrain	- 22	Dark Territory (has hequinal)		
S	Small Terrain Park		Large Terrain Park		
Ŵ	Medium Terrain Park	R	Restricted Terrain (Competition Center use)		
mediun stand w	i and/or large features. Choose terrai there you are not visible from above.	ed and natur s, snow cror es). Freestyl n that is app	al jumps, hits, ramps, embankments s, freestyle bump terrain and other T ferrain is marked as containing sma sopriate to your abilities. Do not stop o		
Ser	vices	All contrast, full, way steep (Sologner en generar pich) deges as walles step (Je representation and the Sologner Sologner and Sologner			
-	Emergency Phone	۲	Shopping		
ſ	Public Phone	ę.			
2	Ski & Ride School	5	Warming House		
ĸ	Kids Adventure		Restaurant		
	Junction	國	Ticket Office		
¥	NASTAR	ŶŤ	Restroom		
à	Rental Shop	Â	Sunday Service		
*	National Sports Center for the	ß	Ski Storage		
	Disabled	Ρ	Parking Area		

LIFT INFORMATION

Free Shuttle Bus

? Information

Ski Patrol HQ and First Aid

Beacon Basin

Ability		Lift Name	Vertical Rise	Ride Tim
•		Apollo	82 ft.	3 min.
• • •	•	Arrow	630 ft.	6 min.
• •	00	Challenger	1,461 ft.	9.5 min.
•		Discovery	120 ft.	3.5 min.
•		Eagle Wind [*] closes at 2:15p.m.	1,180 ft.	9 min.
•		Endeavour	187 ft.	5 min.
•	• 🛑	Eskimo Express	1,241 ft.	4.2 min.
•		Galloping Goose	130 ft.	2.5 min.
•		Gemini Express	490 ft.	3 min.
•	• • • •	High Lonesome Express	778 ft.	7.5 min.
•	• • •	Iron Horse	1,676 ft.	11.5 min.
•	۰ 🛑	Lariat	51 ft.	1.5 min.
•	٠ 🛑 🔸	Looking Glass*	459 ft.	5 min.
•	+ 😐	Olympia Express*	1,112 ft.	8 min.
• •	00	Panoramic Express closes at 3:00p.m.	1,642 ft.	7.5 min.
•	•	Pioneer Express*closes at 3:00p.m.	1,215 ft.	6.5 min.
• •		Pony Express	1,052 ft.	6.5 min.
•	٠ 🛑	Prospector Express	703 ft.	4 min.
•		Spirit	48 ft.	3 min.
•	• ••	Sunnyside	873 ft.	8 min.
•	• ••	Super Gauge Express	1,770 ft.	7 min.
•	• 😐	Zephyr Express	1,610 ft.	7 min.
		g procedure, ask attendant for assistance. If vi Patrol will contact you. Some lifts may not		anged period,
* No popper t	o Winter Par	k Base from the bottom of these life	le la	